## FEDERAL BANK

### BRANCH : KAMOTHE

Shop No. 8-13, Prem Amber Building, Plot No. 5, Sector-16,
Kamothe-410209
Phone: 022-27431920; 27431921; Brail: koe@federalbank.co.in
PUBLIC NOTICE
PRIVATE SALE OF GOLD

Notice is hereby given that gold ornaments in the below mentioned account will be put to private sale by Federal Bank Ltd. on 26-12-2022 or any subsequent datels at the branches shown below as the concerned borrowers failed to redeem the pledged items/regularies the loan account. Respective branches may be contacted for further information.

Branch Name	Loan Account Number	Account Name			
KAMOTHE	21296100163319	ISHWARSINGH CHOUHAN			
MANACED AND BRANCH HEAD					

Date : 18-12-2022 BR. KAMOTHE

## WESTERN RAILWAY

## ENGINEERING WORKS Manager (WA), Western Railway, 6th

Sr. No.	Tender Notice No. & Date	Work and Location	Approx. cost of work in Rs.	EMD Rs.
1	BCT/22-23/185 dt. 16.12 2022	Udhna - Jalgaon section : maintenance to P.way of UP/DN line between under SSE(P.way) Amalner jurisdiction for one year (Total Km 48.121)	Rs. 2,35,65,933.64	Rs. 2,67,80
2		Ukai Songhad-Jalgaon section: Reconditioning of worn-out all types of CMS crossing in situ under traffic conditions using RDSO approved Robotic welding Technology under 'Ukai-Songhad-Jalgaon-TBR 17.185 km & TFR 48.493Tkm	Rs. 24,37,433.46	Rs. 48,800

Date & Time of submission for above tenders on 10.01.2023 till 15.00 and opening on 10.01.2023 at 15.30 hrs. Regarding detailed nature of w containing cost of tender document (non refundable). EMD, eligibility crite similar nature of work, detailed tender conditions, please

# NOTICE

### SALE OF SECURITY RECEIPTS

proposed sale of critical Cultimor Expression of universe litter interested interested investment in the proposed sale of critical Country Recognity. The sale shall be on "As is where is a what is where is" basis and "Without recourse basis". Eigible prospective investor are requested to "little interested by the proposed of the proposed of the interest". Knoty refer to the Company's website. <a href="https://jecifinancs.ode/beelsifin.com">https://jecifinancs.ode/beelsifin.com</a> for the list of Security Recepts and the detailed terms and conditions for sale.

For ECL Finance Limite Sd/-Authorized Signator Tel: 022 - 4342851

Mumbai, December 18, 2022

Fullerton India Credit Company Limited
Corporate Office: Flor 6, B Wing, Supreme Business Park, Powal, Municipal 400 076

Full entrol Incide Credit Company Limited Incide In

India Credit Company Limited for an amount of Rs.21,60,980/- [Rupees Iwenty-c Lakh Sixty Thousand and Nine hundred and Eighty Rupees Only] and interest thereon The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of Immovable Property: All That Part And Parcel Land Admeasuring Carpet Area

Discognition to transporting Property, see a load or at your scales and an analysis of the ST 95 s, Fland bull up area bearing US survey No. 163 but survey no. 163 b

ay be seen nowww.ireps.gov.in
Principal Chief Material Manager/
77 CSMT
78-3ilMadad Helpline 139

## CENTRAL RAILWAY

# First Corrigendum Dated 15.12.2022 for Open Tender Notice No. CR-MUM0MECH(MCTD)/39/2022 Dated 09.12.2022

Railway Board viet. In. 2022CE-1/CT/GCC-2022/Policy dated 13/2-2022 has sawed advanced corrections by no 2 to Indian Railways 13/2-2022 has sawed advanced corrections by no 2 to Indian Railways Anni 2022 (GCC for Words April 2022). Same is uploaded on www.ireps\_pouni Bidders are requested to comply with the same at be noted that this advanced correction sip no. 2 will become part of tender document // contract Conditions shall remain unchanged.

## EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY

TENDER NOTICE
Tender Notice No. 03-MC-RSP-BOBRN-2022-23 Dhanbad, dated 16-12-2022 E-Open Tender in Two Packet System are invited for execution of the following work by Sr. Divisional Mechanical Engineer (C&W), East Central Railway, Dhanbad. workly 5: Divisional Mechanical Engineer (CSW), East Certal Resilvery, Diambad.

1. Name of work with its location: Rehabilitation of BORRN wagons in Dharbad Division (Dly - 200 wagons).

2. Approx. Cost of the work: "1.69.87.57.200 (Repues Soldene Cores Newly New Labs Sower) Pineer Thousands with the Company of the Com

Sr. Divisional Mechanical Engineer (C&W), East Central Railway, Dhanbad

Government of Gujarat
DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT AGENCY OF GUJARAT (D-SAG)

DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT ASERVE OF ASSESSED ASSESSED

Sr. No.	Post	Number of Post	Educational Qualification and Experience	Monthly Remuneration
1	Director	1	Ph.D. in Museology or Anthropology with Minimum 5 years of experience	Rs. 60,000/-
2	Curator	1	Master in Museology with Minimum 3 years of experience	Rs. 50,000/-
3	Assistant Curator	1	Master in Museology with Minimum 2 years of experience	Rs. 40,000/-
4	Clerk cum Computer Operator	1	Any graduate with minimum 1 year of experience	Rs. 12,000/-

1. Online application can be done from website: https://dagashay.gujarat/gov.in 2. The application will be accepted from 20/12/2022 to 30/01/2023. 3. Only short-listed candidates will be called for further procedure regarding recruits. 4. For Written Exam, Group Discussion, Interview etc., the candidates will have to ap at their own emense.

INF/2017/22-23

## SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

PICICI Bank | Branch Office: ICIC| Bank Ltd., Office Number 201-8, 2nd Floor, Road No 1 | Plot No-83, WIFI IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane, Maharashtra- 400604

Whereas
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Bank Limited under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest Enforcement) unless 1002, issued demand notices upon the borrowers mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the death of the section 13 (12) read to the section 13 (13) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the said rules or the beforementioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any delenging with the property will so subject to the charge of ICIC IB and Limited.

Sr. No.		Description of Property/ Date of Symbolic Possession	Date of Demand Notice/ Amount in Demand Notice (Rs.)	Name of Branch
1.	Sunaina Mahendra Mahto & Mahendra Dasrath Mahto- LBTNE00004104664	Flat No 101, 1st Floor, Bldg No. 4, "Siddhi City", Village- Kharvai, Tal- Ambernath Survey No. 81, Hissa No. 1 A, Badlapur East Thane- 421503/ December 14, 2022	July 25, 2022 Rs. 14,89,275.00/-	Thane
2.	Pradeep Baburao Kale & Rajashree Pradeep Kale- LBPUN00003751489 & LBPUN00003751497	Flat No -1104 The Lake District Bldg A Phase I, 11th Floor Yevalewadi Sr No. 15/1 Maharashtra Pune-411048/ December 13, 2022	June 30, 2022 Rs. 43,49,489.00/-	Pune
3.	Vinod Macchindra Ubale & Komal Vinod Ubale- LBKLY00005168187 & LBKLY00005334048	Property 1) Shop No.10, 1st Floor, Building No.1 Bela Residency, O. & P. Wing, Umbergaon Station Road, Valsad, Umbergaon, Devdham, Survey No.114/1P/1P/1, Vajor 396195 Property 2) Shop No.11, 1st Floor, Building No. 1, Bela Residency, O. & P. Wing, Umbergaon Station Road, Valsad, Umbergaon, Devdham, Survey No. 114/1P/1P/1, Vajor-396195/ Docember 14, 2022	July 30, 2022 Rs. 24,87,133.00/-	Kalyan- Mumbai

ne above-mentioned borrowers(s) (guarantors(s) are hereby given a 30 day notice to repay the amount, else the ortgaged properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this Notice, as per the ovisions under the Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Date : December 17, 2022 Place : Pune & Thane & Mumbai Authorized Office ICICI Bank Limited

# मुलांपासून आजोबांपर्यंत एकच निवड



PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Certificate(s) for Equity Folio No 102427, Cert. No. 10582, one hundred filty Shares face value Rs. 10<sup>th</sup> st Nos. 22241276 to 22241227 of ABBOTT INDIA. ITD. standing in Name(s) of Raj Kumari Poplai and Dilip Lal Poplai has/have beer st or mislaid and the undersigned has/have applied to request the opparation to issue duplicate Certificate(s) for the said shares. Any rosn who has a claim in respect of the said shares should lodge set). person who has a claim in respect of the said shares. An earson who has a claim in respect of the said shares should lodge suc-laim with the Company at its Registered Office. ABBOTT INDIA LTD 4- CORPORATE PARK, SION-TROMBAY ROAD, MUMBAH-400 07-villnin one month from this date else the company will proceed to suce duplicate Certificate(s).

(D. L. Poplai) Date: 18-12-2022

Name(s) of Shareholder(s) Raj Kumari Poplai (Deceased) Dilip Lal Poplai

बैंक ऑफ इंडिया BOI

Io.
Shri Akshay Avinash Yadav,S/o Avinash Yadav,Address: Room No.205
Shirvane Gaon, Sect-1, Joma Bama Sutar Marg,Nerul, Navi Mumbai-400706
SALE NOTICE TO THE GOLD LOAN BORROWER

Six Madiam

Six Madiam of gold jewellery/ornaments/coins of your Gold Loan Account
We refer to our-letter No. NRL/ADV/2022-23/d dated 13.09,2022 putting you on
notice to Repay the dues of Rs. 1,70000/f. Rupease on Be us Seventy thousand)
in your gold sam account within 15 days of receipt of our-letter.
As we have not yet received the repayment in your account within the
stipulated time as mentioned in our letter, we are constrained to suction the
optic possible of the properties of the properties of the properties of the
policy packets will be opened for re-valuation purpose in branch at 3.00 P.M. on
30 12.2022. Pleases take into it of the same of the properties of the

Yours faithfully, Sd/-Branch Manager

## Indian Bank

A SOTISTICE

ALLAHABAD

STRESSED ASSET MANAGEMENT LARGE BRANCH: Indian Bank, 73, 7th floor, Mittal Chamber, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021, Maharashtra E-mail ID: armbmumbai@indianbank.co.in

E-AUCTION ON 11.00 a. m. UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS, AS IS WHAT IS

BASIS" through E-Auction platform provided at the website https://www.mstcecommerce.com

APPENDIX (VAT (SEE PROVISO TO RULES (S)) [SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and

-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and inforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provis or Dule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 IOTICE is hereby given to the Public in General and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below Described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the PHYSICAL POSSESSION of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Indianant, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As Is WHERE IS" AS IS WHAT IS" AND "WHATEVERT THERE IS" on the date mention below for recovery

			Name of the Borrower / Guarantor / Mortgager			Reserve Price (In ₹)	Authorised
Sr.		Amount of			EMD Amount (In ₹)	Officer and	
No.	(Status of Possession)	Secured Debt			Bid Incremental Amt. (In ₹)	and contac No.	
Г	Prop. No. 1 : Gala No. 2, Ground Floor, 738 sq. ft. bi Shakti, Raj Industry Compound, Near Kohinoor	Industry & Kapil				Propty No.1: ₹14.50 Lakhs	
	Gold Industry, opp. Municipal School, Station   PROP. ID NO.: IDIB31106446541 (PHYSICAL POSSESSIO)	Road, Ulhasnagar-3. M1	1. M/s. Balaji Traders	1. M/s. Balaji Traders Proprietary Concern Prop. Late Ravi		₹ 1.45 Lakhs	
	PROF. ID NO. IDIBSII00440541 (PTITSICAL POSSESSIOI	11)	Rameshlal Kashwani 2. Mrs. Sunita Kashwani Noher of		₹ 2,75,93,745/-	₹ 10,000/-	
	Prop. No. 2: Gala No. 5, Ground Floor, 800 sq. ft. Super	built up area Building			(Rs. Two Crore Seventy Five	Propty No. 2:	Mr.
1	"Shakti Raj Industry Compound", C. T. S. No. 16352, S.	3. Mrs. Ritika Kashwani Wile of		Lakh Ninty Three	₹14.50 Lakhs	Santosh K Srivastava	
	(PT), Near BRK No. 957, opp. Municipal School, Station PROP. ID NO.: IDIB31106446542 (PHYSICAL POSSESSIO		Late Ravi R. Kashwar 4. Master Prince K		Thousand Seven Hundred Forty	₹ 1.45 Lakhs	Mob. No.
	THE TOTAL PRODUCTION OF A THE TOTAL PRODUCTION		Son of Late Ravi R. F Represented by Mother Mrs		Five Only) as on	₹ 10,000/-	7076297530
	Prop. No. 3 : Shop No. 7, Basement floor, 360 sq.ft. Carp	pet area Jeans World.	Kashwani, Wife of		16.12.2022	Propty No. 3:	
	Plot bearing CTS no.24805, Vibagh 1/8, U.No.3, she		Kashwani.			₹ 10.50 Lakhs	
	Mandir, Ulhasnagar-421005. PROP. ID NO.: IDIB3110644654 (PHYSICAL POSSESSION)	3				₹ 1.05 Lakhs	
L	,					₹ 10,000/-	
L	Interested bidder may apply bid for w						
L	DATE & TIME OF E-AUCTION : 11.01.2023 - 11.0	00 a. m. to 4.00 p. n	n. by E-auction	Encumbran	ces on the Property:	Not know	n to us
2	Flat No. 601, 6th Floor, Gautam CHS., Ambivali,	Aricent Hygiene \     Aricent Hygiene \			₹ 3,72,77,772.74 (Rs. Three Crores Seventy Two Lakhs Seventy	₹ 114.00 Lakhs	Mrs.
	Near Andheri RTO., RTO Lane, Four Bunglow, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400 058, Maharashtra. PROP. ID NO. : IDIB30109110429 (PHYSICAL 5. Mr. Vikalp Vinay I		Kulshrestha (Birector & Guarantor) Kulshrestha (Birector & Guarantor) Kulshrestha (Birector)		Seventy Seventy Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Two & Seventy Four Paisa Only) as on 30.11.2022	₹ 11.40 Lakhs	Kalpana Purohit Mob. No. 9819807371
	POSSESSION)	Mr. Atma Ram Kamthe (Birector & Guaranter & Mortgagor)     Mr. Narendra Krishnaji Pawar (Birector)		₹ 50,000/-			
L	DATE AND TIME	E OF INSPECTION:	05.01.2023 11.00 a	. m. to 01	.00 p. m.		
L	DATE & TIME OF E-AUCTION : 06.01.2023 - 11.	.00 a. m. to 1.00 p. r	n. by E-auction	Encumbran	ces on the Property:	Not know	n to us
	Prop. No. 1: Gala No. 105 on the 1st floor in building No.					Propty No.1:	
	Estate No. 3 & 4, Navkar Nishar Industrial Premises CHS. No. 7, Dhumal Nagar, Vill. Waliv, Vasai (E), Tal Vasai, E the name of Mr. Bhanji Bhojraj Nisar and bounded b	Ot-Palghar-401 208 in				₹ 36.67 Lakhs	
	Industries; * South: Internal Road; *East: Internal Roa					₹ 3.67 Lakhs	
	Premises PROP. ID NO.: IDIB30013136853D					₹ 1,00,000/-	]
	Prop. No. 2: Gala No. 106 on the 1 <sup>st</sup> floor in Building No. Estate No. 3 & 4, Navkar Nishar Industrial Premises CHS.		M/s. Rock On.     Pre. Sri Praful B. Nisar		₹ 2,76,21,607/- [Rs. Two Crore Sevety Six Lakhs Twenty	Propty No. 2:	Mr. Santosh K. Srivastava,
	No. 7, Dhumal Nagar, Village Waliv, Vasai (East), Tal. Vasa	i, Dt. Palghar-401 208				₹ 36.67 Lakhs	
2	in the name of Mr. Bhanji Bhojraj Nisar and bounded by: *North: Rathod Industries; *South: Internal Road; *East: Internal Road; *West: Industries				One Thousand Six Hundred	₹ 3.67 Lakhs	Mob. No.
3		id; *West:Industries	3. Ms. Meena Praful Nis	sar	Six Hundred		
3	Premises. PROP. ID NO. : IDIB30013136853E	d; *West:Industries	3. Ms. Meena Praful Nis	sar	Six Hundred Seven only] as on 16.12.2022	₹ 1,00,000/-	7076297530
3	Premises. PROP. ID NO.: IDIB30013136853E  Prop. No. 3: Gala No. 107 on the 1* floor of building No.	4, at Bhanu Industrial	3. Ms. Meena Praful Nis	sar	Seven only] as	₹ 1,00,000/- Propty No. 3 :	
3	Premises. PROP. ID NO. : IDIB30013136853E  Prop. No. 3 : Gala No. 107 on the 1 <sup>st</sup> floor of building No. Estate No. 3 & 4, Navkar Nishar Industrial Premises CHS No. 7, Dhumal Nagar, Village Wally, Vasai (East), Tal. Vasa	4, at Bhanu Industrial , Survey No. 36, Hissa ai, Dt. Palghar-401 208	3. Ms. Meena Praful Nis	sar	Seven only] as		
3	Premises. PROP. ID NO.: IDIB30013136853E  Prop. No. 3: Gals No. 107 on the 1 <sup>st</sup> floor of building No. Estate No. 3 & 4, Navkar Nishar Industrial Premises CHS No. 7, Dhumal Nagar, Village Walfu, Vasai (East), Tal. Vasa in the name of Mr. Bhanji Bhorjan Misar and bounded b	4, at Bhanu Industrial ., Survey No. 36, Hissa ai, Dt. Palghar-401 208 y:	3. Ms. Meena Praful Nis	sar	Seven only] as	Propty No. 3:	
3	Premises. PROP. ID NO. : IDIB30013136853E  Prop. No. 3 : Gala No. 107 on the 1 <sup>st</sup> floor of building No. Estate No. 3 & 4, Navkar Nishar Industrial Premises CHS No. 7, Dhumal Nagar, Village Wally, Vasai (East), Tal. Vasa	4, at Bhanu Industrial "Survey No. 36, Hissa i, Dt. Palghar-401 208 y: East: Internal Road;	3. Ms. Meena Praful Nis	sar	Seven only] as	Propty No. 3:	
3	Premises, PROP. ID NO. : IDIS30013138853E  Prop. No. 3 : Gala No. 107 on the 1* floor of building No. Estate No. 3 & 4, Navkar Nishar Industrial Premises CHS No. 7. Dhumal Nagar, Village Wally. Vasai (East), Tal. Vasai (Ea	4, at Bhanu Industrial , Survey No. 36, Hissa ai, Dt. Palghar-401 208 ry: tEast: Internal Road; 153F	3. Ms. Meena Praful Nis		Seven only] as on 16.12.2022	Propty No. 3: ₹ 36.67 Lakhs ₹ 3.67 Lakhs	
3	Premises, PROP. ID NO. : IDIS30013138853E  Prop. No. 3 : Gala No. 107 on the 1* floor of building No. Estate No. 3 & 4, Navkar Nishar Industrial Premises CHS No. 7. Dhumal Nagar, Village Wally. Vasai (East), Tal. Vasai (Ea	4, at Bhanu Industrial , Survey No. 36, Hissa ii, Dt. Palghar-401 208 iy: t East: Internal Road; IS3F EOF INSPECTION:	)3.01.2023 — 02.00 р.	. m. to 04	Seven only] as on 16.12.2022	Propty No. 3: ₹ 36.67 Lakhs ₹ 3.67 Lakhs	7076297536
3	Premises. PROP. ID NO. : IDIS30013138835E  Prop. No. 3: Galah No. 107 on the 1 <sup>st</sup> floor of building No. Estate No. 3: 6. A Maxkar Nishar Industrial Premises CSP. No. 7. Dhumal Nagar, Village Wallev, Vasal (East), Tal. Vass in the name of Mr. Bhanjil Bhoprja Nisar and bounded to * North: Fathod Industries; *South: Internal Road; * *West: Industries Premises; *PROP. ID No. IDIS300130354  *West: Industries Premises; *PROP. ID No. IDIS300130354	4, at Bhanu Industrial , Survey No. 36, Hissa ii, Dt. Palghar-401 208 y: East: Internal Road; SSSF  OF INSPECTION:  0 0a. m. to 4.00 p. i  1. M/s. Chandra F	03.01.2023 02.00 p. n. by E-auction	. m. to 04 Encumbran	Seven only] as on 16.12.2022	Propty No. 3:  ₹ 36.67 Lakhs  ₹ 3.67 Lakhs  ₹ 1,00,000/-	7076297536

ш	*North : Rathod Industries; *South : Internal Road; *	Eas	st : Internal Road;				t 3.67 Lakns	J
ı	*West: Industries Premises; PROP. ID NO.: IDIB300131368	53F					₹ 1,00,000/-	
Ш	DATE AND TIME	OF	INSPECTION: 03.01.2023 02.	.00 p	. m. to 04	.00 p. m.		
Ш	DATE & TIME OF E-AUCTION: 06.01.2023 - 11.	00 a	a. m. to 4.00 p. m. by E-auction		Encumbran	ces on the Property :	Not know	n to us
Ш		1.	M/s. Chandra Proteco Ltd.				₹ 1000.00 Lakhs	
Ш	I		Mr. Jagdish Kumar Kesarwani (Promoter / Director)     Mr. Ranjeet Gupta (Promoter / Director)		lirector)	₹ 33,850/- Lakhs	₹ 50.00 Lakhs	Mrs. Kalpana Purohit
4	Industrial unit i. e Plant & Machinery having Plant, Machinery, situated at VIII. AHDA, Near JBF Indust, SLID, Utuarkaui Road, Silvassa-396 230 having Survey No. 139/2, 140/17, 140/17,141/2, 141/17,141/2, PROP. ID NO. IDIB10514796851 (PHYSICAL POSSESSION)	4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.	4. Mr. Mukul Gupta (Premeter /Banaging Birecter) 5. Mr. Anilesh Gupta (Premeter /Birecter) 6. Mrs. Aparna Gupta (Premeter /Birecter) 7. M/s. Hari Vyapar Pvt. Ltd. (Bursator) 8. M/s. Shardad Confilm Pvt. Ltd. (Bursator)		(as on 01.10.2014) with further interest at the agreed rate thereon from 01.11.2014	₹ 1,00,000/-		
Ш	DATE AND TIM	E O	F INSPECTION : 31.12.2022 10.	00 a.	m. to 01.	00 p. m.		
Ш	DATE & TIME OF E-AUCTION: 03.01.2023 - 11.	00 a	a. m. to 4.00 p. m. by E-auction		Encumbrances on the Property :		Not known to us	
Ш	Factory Land and building alongwith Plant, Machinery,	1.	M/s. SBM Paper Mills Private Limi	ted (i	ormerly Known	₹ 35,67,48,276.03	₹ 1800.00 Lakhs	Mrs.
Ш	Patansannoi, P. H. No. 51 with Class I Bhumiswami as Seth Ba	as Seth Bankatlal Malu Industries P	h Bankatlal Malu Industries Private Limited)		+ Expense plus interest w. e. f.	₹ 50.00 Lakhs		
5	rights, situated at Pansaonghi, Tahsil: Saoner & District- Nagpur, Maharashtra. PROP. ID NO. : IDIB30013394746 (PHYSICAL POSSESSION)	Through Managing Director 2. Satyanarayan B. Malu 3. Ramesh S. Malu			01.01.2016 and expenses due to the Bank.	₹ 1,00,000/-	Purohit Mob. No. 981980737	
	DATE AND TIME	e of	F INSPECTION : 17.01.2023 10	.00 a	. m. to 01.	00 p. m.		
Ш	DATE & TIME OF E-AUCTION: 23.01.2023 - 11.	00 a	a. m. to 4.00 p. m. by E-auction		Encumbran	ces on the Property :	Not know	n to us
B	iddare are advised to visit the website (www.metcecomp	arc	e com) of our e-auction service provi	der M	ISTC Ltd.t	o participate in onl	ine hid For Techni	ical Assistan

**Authorised Officer** Bandhan Bank Limited

Bandhan Regional Office: Netaji Marg, Nr. Mithakhali Six Roads, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-6. Phone: +91-79-26421671-75

## SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorized Officer issued demand notice on the date mentioned against the account stated hereinafter calling upon them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of said notice. The borrower(s), having failed to repay the amount notice is hereby given to the borrower(s) and the public in general, that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property condition win exercise of the powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules 2002 on the date mentioned against the loan account. The borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank for the amounts, interest, costs and charges thereon. The

borrowers'/borrowers' attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured asset.							
Name of borrower(s) & Loan Account No.	Description of property mortgaged (Secured Asset)	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Symbolic Possession Notice	Outstanding Amt. as on Date of Demand Notice			
Mr. Dilip Narayan Sheth Mr. Mayur Dilip Sheth Mrs. Rajani Dilip Sheth Mr. Roopeshh Dilip Sheth Mrs. Hemlata Rupesh Sheth Mrs. Sanneya Mayur Sheth 405/3467	All that piece and parcel of the immovable property situated at House No. 773, Olf Survey No. 1, Hissa No. 1/8 admeasuring 3589 sq. ft., Shree Ganesh Building, Gat No. 691 situated at Cottage Hospital Road, At-Khandad, Tal-Mangaon, Dist Raigad, Maharashtra- 402104 and bounded by: North: Mangaon-Morba Road, East: Land property of Mr. R D Sheth, South: Land of property of Mr. R D Sheth	14.09.2022	15.12.2022	Rs.37,89,480.93			
Mr. Dilip Narayan Sheth Mr. Mayur Dilip Sheth Mrs. Rajani Dilip Sheth Mr. Roopeshh Dilip Sheth Mrs. Hemlata Rupesh Sheth Mrs. Sanneya Mayur Sheth 405/3490	All that piece and parcel of the immovable property situated at House No. 773, Olf Survey No. 1, Hissa No. 1/8 admeasuring 358 9.q. ft., Shree Ganesh Building, Gat No. 691 situated at Cottage Hospital Road, At-Khandad, Tal-Mangaon, Dist Raigad, Maharashtra-402104 and bounded by: North: Mangaon-Morba Road, East: Land property of Mr. R D Sheth, South: Land of property of Mr. R D Sheth	14.09.2022	15.12.2022	Rs.13,29,762.17			

बैंक ऑफ़ इंडिया BOI

SHIRDI BRANCH

ORNAMENTS/ARTICLES

It is hereby brought to the notice of the following gold loan borrowers, their legal heirs, persons engaged in business of gold ornaments/ articles and general public that inspite of repeated reminders/notices by the Bank, the following borrowers are not repaying their dues to the Bank.

Bank.

Notice is hereby published that if they fail to deposit all their dues in their respective gold loan accounts (including up-to-date interest and all costs charges/expenses) by 04th January 2023 (date), then from 11:00 a.m. (time) of 05th January 2023 (date), their piedged gold ornaments/articles will be put up for public auction in the branch premises. For this, Bank shall not be held responsible for any inconvenience or damage caused to the concerned borrowers and no allegations or representations will be entertained from any borrowers in this regard.

Persons interested to take part in the biddine should denote it Responsible.

integrations or representations.

In this regard.

Persons in the control of the

Account No.	Name of the Borrower	Address	Gross weight of the Gold
0000064	Jain	Sai Suman Building, Hedagewarnagar, Shirdi, Tal. Rahata, Dist. Ahmednagar-423109	
		B	anah Managar

Place: Mangaon Date: 18/12/2022